# AMERICAN MUSIC NFMC JUNIOR CLUBS AWARD

AM 5-1

Ruth Morrow
138 Waddell Road
Greenville, SC 29609
Telephone: (864) 322-9224
Email: morrowrm@charter.net

#### Goals:

To encourage the interest of NFMC Junior Club members in performing, promoting, and studying American music under the supervision of an NFMC Junior Counselor. Junior Club must be federated and all dues current.

AWARD: \*\$250.00 (A winner cannot win two years in succession.)

#### **RULES:**

- A minimum of four American music programs presented *during the club year* (club meetings, churches, schools, community centers, recitals, nursing homes). A printed program, each using the words "In support of the efforts of the National Federation of Music clubs to promote American music" or similar wording, must be printed on the programs. \_\_\_\_\_\_Number of Programs.
   Programs may contain non-American music, but credit is only given for American music. Highlight or
- 2. Programs may contain non-American music, but credit is only given for American music. Highlight or underline all American music selections. \_\_\_\_\_\_ Number of AM selections.
- 3. A history of American Music should be read or printed in at least one of the programs. \_\_\_\_\_ History read/printed
- 4. Publicity: Enclose with entry all publicity of American music outside the club. Include pictures of displays or newspaper and magazine articles about American music. \_\_\_\_\_ Displays/Articles
- 5. Essays: Study specific periods of American Music or focus on American composers. Include essays should be 75 words or more. \_\_\_\_\_Number of Essays
- 6. Presentation: Presentation of the entry will be considered in grading criteria. Folders and notebooks with detailed information and photos are encouraged.

### HOW TO ENTER:

- 1. Send this completed entry and all related materials to the chairman.
- 2. Entry to be *postmarked no later than May 15th*. Return postage **must** be included if materials are to be returned.

## **ENTRY FORM**

Junior Club Name	
Junior Club Counselor	
Address	
Telephone	
Iunior Club Counselor Email	